
RESOLUTION No. 19-521 
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE 
PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY 
OF NEV ADA AND COMMON GOALS, INC. TO AMEND THE 
CONTRACT TERMS LISTED IN EXHIBIT A, SCHEDULE OF 
SERVICES, AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD 
OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT 

AS, AB 109 legislation requires each county to maintain its own Community 
Corrections Partner hip (CCP) plan regarding use of anctions and evidenc -based practices to 
reduce recidivism.· and 

WHEREAS, the CCP plan allocates monies for the _purposes of providing evidence based 
recovery hou ing services to probation clients recovering from alcohol and drug dependency; and 

WHEREAS, Common Goals provides recovery housing services; and 

WHEREAS, th parties have previously entered into a Personal Services Contract dated 
July 9, 2019 which i et to expire on June 30 2020 adopted by re ·elution 19-275; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend terms listed in Exhibit A, Schedule of 
Services. 

N W Tl E FORE BE IT HEREBY RE OLVED by th Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada that Amendment No. l to the Per onal Servic s Contract between the County 
of Nevada and Common Goals Inc. am nding terms Usted in Schedule A be and hereby is 
approv d and the Chair f the Board of Supervisor · be and hereby authorized to execute 
Amendment No. 1 on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

All services are funded by the State Local Community Corrections Account apportionment 
for the contract term of July 1, 2019 through June 30 2020. 

Funds to be disbursed from 0101-20320-201-1000 / 521520, not to exceed the maximum 
contract amount of $80,000. 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 
said Board, held on the 24th day of September, 2019, by the following vote of said Board: 

ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

9/24/2019 cc: Probation• 
AC* (Hold) 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller, Susan 
K. Hoek and Richard Anderson. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 

Richard Anderson Chair 

10/8/2019 cc: Probation* 
AC* (Release) 
CG, Inc. 



AMENDMENT #1 TO PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
WITH COMMON GOALS, INC. 

THJS AMENDMENT is executed this 24TH day of September 2019 by and between 
COMMON GOALS, INC. and the COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties for the provision of clean and sober recovery housing services 
executed on July 9, 2019. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract terms listed in Exhibit A, Schedule 
of Services. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. That this amendment shall be effective as of September 24, 2019. 

2. That paragraph five (5) of Exhibit A, shall be amended to read as follows: 

All sundry necessities and household items including bed linens and towels. 

3. That in all other respects the prior agreements of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Amendment effective on the 
Beginning Date, above. 

CONTRACTOR: COUNTY ft, NEVADA: 

Ho'/),(J,le Richard Anderson 
Chair, Boar/ gf m rvisors 
Dated: LO ~ °' 


